
 

 

 

 

 

Final standing in the Women’s Division 
 



Pos Last name First name Federation Tot 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
1 Andersson Anna Sweden 688 69 44 150 15 80 200 80 50
2 Wegner Jenny Sweden 537 45 92 120 10 50 160 60
3 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark 533 100 28 140 105 100 60
4 Mukotani Misaki Japan 475 63 140 65 24 88 72 23
5 Tan Cherie Singapore 475 150 200 125
6 Lim Bernice Singapore 400 90 160 35 115
7 Wegner Cajsa Sweden 373 75 16 42 30 30 100 80
8 Andersson Ida Sweden 349 42 56 39 60 22 84 46
9 Pasanen Sanna Finland 315 24 80 75 70 66

10 Sanders Nicole Netherlands 305 40 105 10 150
11 Tan Daphne Singapore 300 105 120 75
12 Rodrigues Maria Jose Columbia 294 250 44
13 Pajak Daria Poland 286 96 70 120
14 Safiyah Siti Malaysia 275 175 100
15 Pöppler Birgit Germany 268 48 60 60 100
16 de Rooij Maxime The Netherlands 255 60 30 16 80 69
17 Hermansson Josefin Sweden 252 9 84 45 40 26 48
18 Ng Shayna Singapore 246 120 56 70
19 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden 223 72 16 105 30
20 McEwan Danielle USA 220 100 120
21 Lopes Alexandra France 215 16 60 39 100
22 Restrepo Rocia Columbia 200 200
23 Li Jane Sin Malaysia 198 150 48
24 Andersson Sandra Sweden 172 60 88 24
25 Jacques Amandine France 172 90 12 70
26 Allen Isabel England 163 8 92 63
27 Flack Nina Sweden 161 39 52 70
28 Guldbäk Mika Denmark 160 23 18 10 39 70

ETBF's European Bowling Tour

EBT 2019: Standing in the Women's Division after 13/13 Stops



29 Blomqvist Anneli Sweden 154 36 24 44 50
30 Tan Jazreel Singapore 154 45 44 65
31 Beuthner Laura Germany 152 42 20 90
32 Cheah Esther Malaysia 152 110 42
33 Di Martino Giada Italy 152 32 120
34 Yeo Joey Singapore 126 66 60
35 Jacobsen Aase Norway 124 42 24 30 28
36 Thompson Sophie England 123 48 75
37 Molander Alida Sweden 120 18 24 52 26
38 Pohl Kanittha Germany 119 69 50
39 van der Tol Ghislaine Sigter Netherlands 117 25 72 20
40 De Faria Patricia Venezuela 112 16 96
41 Zavjalova Diana Latvia 111 24 12 75
42 Bartaire-Jimenez Wendy France 105 33 16 32 24
43 Lindell Lisa Sweden 105 9 56 40
44 Kelight Nerosha Malaysia 100 40 60
45 Gongora Sandra Mexico 99 39 60
46 Johansson Victoria Sweden 98 24 32 42
47 Blankenzee Denise Netherlands 92 50 18 24
48 Roslan Natasha Malaysia 86 40 46
49 Halttunen Emma Sweden 85 8 44 33
50 Schütz Martina Germany 85 40 45
51 Fosside Grethe W. Norway 80 30 28 22
52 Gales Dicay Megan Denmark 80 50 30
53 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark 80 80
54 Labille Delphine France 80 18 18 44
55 Auni Nur Amirah Malaysia 77 55 22
56 Laub Sabrine Germany 75 30 45
57 Konsteri Peppi Finland 72 12 16 44
58 Eliassen Hansen Andrea Norway 70 30 40
59 Thorell Annie Sweden 67 33 12 22
60 Greiner Samantha The Netherlands 66 66
61 Myllymäki Sofia Sweden 66 6 60
62 Sahar Nur Syazwani Malaysia 66 40 26
63 Gerding Maria Bak Denmark 63 21 42



64 Piros Laura Romania 63 63
65 Planchard Marilyn France 60 60
66 Zulkifli Shalin Malaysia 60 20 40
67 Lejman Emma Sweden 59 3 56
68 Afifah Syaidatul Malaysia 58 30 28
69 Meteksinova Mariana Bulgaria 57 22 35
70 Hui Fen New Singapore 55 55
71 Agerbo Rikke Denmark 54 24 30
72 Keller Camilla Denmark 54 30 24
73 Plewis Franchesca England 54 21 33
74 Manninen Heidi Finland 52 52
75 Ryliskiene Ruta Lithuania 52 52
76 Dam Cecilia Denmark 51 35 16
77 Jensen Lina Mia Denmark 51 13 12 26
78 Duca Cynthia Malta 50 50
79 Haavelmoen Johansen Jeanett Norway 50 22 28
80 de Lisser Natalia Denmark 49 18 15 16
81 Friant Emma France 48 48
82 Guldbæk Heidi Denmark 48 48
83 Karlsson Jenny Sweden 48 24 24
84 Malz Saskia Germany 48 24 24
85 Öing Manuela Germany 48 30 18
86 Pöllänen Krista Finland 48 48
87 Rasmussan Sofie Denmark 48 20 12 16
88 Rossi Melania Italy 48 48
89 Ribguth Janin Germany 47 5 42
90 Dubourg Stéphanie France 46 46
91 Skopnick Audrey France 46 6 40
92 Wedel Sascha Denmark 46 46
93 Linderoth Josefine Sweden 45 9 36
94 Matz Sandra Germany 45 4 36 5
95 Schutte Saskia Germany 45 45
96 Krafogel Eva Slovenia 44 44
97 Czech Franziska Germany 42 42
98 Di Pierro Marcella Italy 42 42



99 Thorstensen Heidi Norway 42 16 26
100 Krivolutskaya Viktorija Slovenia 41 16 25
101 Bröndsted Britt Denmark 40 40
102 Karatzoula Martha Greece 40 40
103 Petursdottir Astros Iceland 40 14 26
104 Wiekeraad Bianca The Netherlands 39 39
105 Gales Dicay Caitlin Denmark 38 14 24
106 Haest Shinya Belgium 36 36
107 Lindberg Janina Sweden 36 36
108 Michajlow Adile Germany 36 36
109 van den Bos Mariska The Netherlands 34 18 16
110 Goron Solene France 33 18 15
111 Kiiskinen Susanna Sweden 33 33
112 Kögler Natascha Germany 33 4 5 24
113 Lupa Belinda Germany 33 33
114 Anedda Nicoletta Italy 32 32
115 Burkal Pia Denmark 32 20 12
116 Di Paoloantonio Monica Italy 32 32
117 Eriksson-Sola Petra Finland 32 12 20
118 Juntunen Ani Finland 32 32
119 Koshel Maria Russia 32 32
120 Kovanen Nina Finland 32 32
121 Lundén Reija Finland 32 32
122 Mastrogiacomo Sara Italy 32 32
123 Apanyakina Ksenia Russia 30 30
124 Bados Charline France 30 30
125 Matczak Marie France 30 30
126 Triantou Eleni Greece 30 24 6
127 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland 29 24 5
128 Jacques Pepita France 28 28
129 Soret Lou-Ann France 28 28
130 Svensson Erika Sweden 28 28
131 Postma Femka Netherlands 27 24 3
132 Carlsson Christel Sweden 26 18 8
133 Diot Julie France 26 26



134 Garcia Laura France 26 26
135 Nielsen Maria  Denmark 26 14 12
136 Gunnarsson Otilia Sweden 25 10 15
137 Sagona Georgia Greece 25 25
138 Beckel Martina Germany 24 24
139 Ciattoni Simona Italy 24 24
140 Debenec Maja Slovenia 24 24
141 Dreyer Miriam Germany 24 24
142 Engberg Hanna Sweden 24 12 12
143 Finnigan Katie England 24 24
144 Friman Judith Sweden 24 24
145 Guigon Daniele France 24 24
146 Holm Nanna Iceland 24 12 12
147 Jacobs Chantal The Netherlands 24 24
148 Poux Catherine France 24 24
149 Primavera Elisa Italy 24 24
150 Rapeli Jaana Finland 24 24
151 Sjödin Annie Sweden 24 24
152 Sundberg Katarina Sweden 24 24
153 Xuereb Sara Malta 24 24
154 Zaletel Lidija Slovenia 24 24
155 Michailidou Syrmatenia Greece 23 23
156 Isidorou Mairi Greece 22 22
157 Leger Berenice France 22 22
158 Rasmussen Gitte Bang Denmark 22 22
159 Toft Lone Denmark 22 22
160 Bain Estelle France 21 12 9
161 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria 21 21
162 van Ewijck Anique Netherlands 21 12 9
163 Hulsch Tina Germany 20 20
164 Salo Vilma Finland 20 4 16
165 Saridou Olga Greece 20 20
166 Bahm Laura Germany 18 18
167 Hultstedt Sofia Sweden 18 18
168 Nilsson Viktoria Sweden 18 18
169 Persson Filippa Sweden 18 18



170 Sielaff Kerstin Germany 18 18
171 Agerbo Mie Denmark 16 16
172 Carlsson Asa Sweden 16 16
173 Cossu Valentina Italy 16 16
174 Hansen Mette Norway 16 16
175 Hillestad Vilde Norway 16 16
176 Kjellas Nora Norway 16 16
177 Lemstra Eva Italy 16 16
178 Morena Barbieri San Marino 16 16
179 Musar Nataša Pirc Slovenia 16 16
180 Nevalainen Mila Finland 16 16
181 Palviainen Pia Finland 16 16
182 Flannery Sarah Ireland 15 15
183 Hopcroft Danni England 15 15
184 Kappatou Hristina Gerasimoula Greece 15 15
185 Najihah Faten Malaysia 15 15
186 Ramirez Anggie Columbia 15 15
187 Stankova Petra Slovakia 15 15
188 Umnyakova Nadezhda Russia 15 15
189 Deligianni Naysika Greece 14 14
190 Kastori Myria Cyprus 14 14
191 Kebbell Sarah Ireland 14 14
192 Olafsdottir Bergbora Ros Iceland 14 8 6
193 Spets Hanne Buran Norway 14 8 6
194 Catchpole Carol Ireland 13 13
195 Jensen Lotte Liv Denmark 13 13
196 Konstantinou Aikaterini Greece 13 13
197 Kyvelou Evaggelia Greece 13 13
198 Moriarty Berni Ireland 13 13
199 Andersen Carina Enevold Denmark 12 12
200 Andersen Malene Denmark 12 12
201 Bagnolini Monica Italy 12 12
202 Bendsen Julie Denmark 12 12
203 Eichhorn Cornelia Germany 12 12
204 Groll Natalie Germany 12 12
205 Heino Jenni Finland 12 12
206 Hornero Olga Spain 12 12
207 Julia Ingrid Spain 12 12
208 Kvemhuslokken Andrea Norway 12 12



209 Lieb Anja Germany 12 12
210 Lindgaard Stivang Miriam Norway 12 12
211 Lindström Cathrine Sweden 12 12
212 Madsen Mia Denmark 12 12
213 Monoyiou Tonia Cyprus 12 12
214 Pajak Bozena Poland 12 12
215 Paling Lindsey The Netherlands 12 12
216 Perniaux Veronique Belgium 12 12
217 Rundhaug Liv Grete Norway 12 12
218 Serrano Garcia Lidia Spain 12 12
219 Stefanopoulou Stavroula Greece 12 12
220 Tetri Sanna Sweden 12 12
221 Timter Vanessa Germany 12 12
222 Tiveljung Emelie Sweden 12 12
223 Tomas Cheska The Netherlands 12 12
224 Van Kerckhove Linda Belgium 12 12
225 Antonsen Hanne B. Denmark 11 11
226 Bisticha Aspasia Greece 11 11
227 Hansen Sandra Norway 11 3 8
228 Nielsen Louise Gerschanov Denmark 11 11
229 Poulitsidou Eleni Greece 11 11
230 Sweeny Sheron Ireland 11 11
231 Watts Theresa Ireland 11 11
232 Najwa Radin Nur Malaysia 10 10
233 Auer Cornelia Germany 9 9
234 Dirks Margreet The Netherlands 9 9
235 Fahlström Katrin Sweden 9 9
236 Gref Malin Sweden 9 9
237 Keil Julia Germany 9 9
238 Mareiser Alexandra Germany 9 9
239 Sawicki Claudia Germany 9 9
240 Schaschl Margit Germany 9 9
241 Vintens Liliane Belgium 9 9
242 Weitzel Cornelia Germany 9 9
243 Andersen Helle Ottesen Denmark 8 8
244 Barriopedro Teresa Spain 8 8
245 Bragadottir Katrin Fjola Iceland 8 8
246 Ciotti Patricia Venezuela 8 8
247 Courtin Héloise France 8 8
248 Danielsen Grethe Norway 8 8
249 Del Olmo de La Fuente Sara Spain 8 8
250 Djursing Anna Denmark 8 8
251 Gonzalez Rosa Marta Spain 8 8



252 Gylden Iida Finland 8 8
253 Jensen Sarah Much Denmark 8 8
254 Johansson Linda Sweden 8 8
255 Karatzoula Despina Greece 8 8
256 Lærkegärd Helene Denmark 8 8
257 Mäkelä Teea Finland 8 8
258 Mathiesen Jenny Norway 8 8
259 McDonnell Kellie Ireland 8 8
260 Piciu-Gindac Raluca Romania 8 8
261 Protogerou Voula Greece 8 8
262 Schmidt Christine Denmark 8 8
263 Tsiamani Konstantina Greece 8 8
264 Vähä-Koivisto Kati Finland 8 8
265 Watts Anita Ireland 8 8
266 Zampetaki Androniki Greece 8 8
267 Andersen Löfman Christin Norway 6 6
268 Andersson Emma Sweden 6 6
269 Brommer Bianca The Netherlands 6 6
270 Brommer Sjoanita The Netherlands 6 6
271 Burmeister Florentine Germany 6 6
272 Carrera Elena Spain 6 6
273 Cartagena Castejon Aurora Spain 6 6
274 Christensen Laura L Denmark 6 6
275 Cullen Anne Ireland 6 6
276 Diana Enculescu Romania 6 6
277 Elofssom Ida Sweden 6 6
278 Franzel Anja Germany 6 6
279 Fröhlich Heidemarie Germany 6 6
280 Garcia Lola Spain 6 6
281 Johansen Maj-Britt Denmark 6 6
282 Johansson Malin Sweden 6 6
283 Keizer Anouk The Netherlands 6 6
284 Klemensdottir Sigriour Ireland 6 6
285 Lykomitrou Katerina Greece 6 6
286 Magnusdottir Linda Hronn Iceland 6 6
287 Muller Ann-Katrin Germany 6 6
288 Ördal Sanne Norway 6 6
289 Papadaki Patra Greece 6 6
290 Renvall Eva Sweden 6 6
291 Sham Val South Africa 6 6
292 Shortt Martina Ireland 6 6
293 Spieler Regina Germany 6 6
294 Sulkanen Lena Sweden 6 6



295 Telander Julie Denmark 6 6
296 Tsamaktsoglou Anastasia Greece 6 6
297 Urbistazu Gabriela Spain 6 6
298 Weiss Aurica Germany 6 6
299 Adler Tamara Austria 5 5
300 Athymaritou Mairi Greece 4 4
301 Avgerinou Chrysanna Greece 4 4
302 Briones Mayka Spain 4 4
303 Cloake Roisin Ireland 4 4
304 Daniessen Irene Thor Norway 4 4
305 Gudjonsdóttir Jóhanna Ósk Iceland 4 4
306 Johnerud Beate Norway 4 4
307 Jónsdottir Margrét Björg Iceland 4 4
308 Kestell Dymphna Ireland 4 4
309 Koivisto Elli Finland 4 4
310 Krampoviti Valeri Greece 4 4
311 Laor Elaine Ireland 4 4
312 Lillelien Lene Norway 4 4
313 Lionaki Konstantina Greece 4 4
314 O'Reilly Maeve Ireland 4 4
315 Piksilä Elice Finland 4 4
316 Piniou Venetia Greece 4 4
317 Psarrou Voula Greece 4 4
318 Thorisdóttir Dagný Edda Iceland 4 4
319 Alepidou Ioanna Greece 3 3
320 Bang Hege K. Stubsve Norway 3 3
321 Burman Emma Sweden 3 3
322 Chatzimanoli Foteini Greece 3 3
323 Dahlin Katarina Sweden 3 3
324 Dugan Lauren Northern Ireland 3 3
325 Grether Gaby Germany 3 3
326 Heffernan Mary Ireland 3 3
327 Kaloudi Theodora Greece 3 3
328 Korablinova Nadezhda Russia 3 3
329 Motaki Theodora Greece 3 3
330 Mulder Mylene The Netherlands 3 3
331 Nellopoulou Sofia Greece 3 3
332 Randell Yvonne Ireland 3 3
333 Rundgren Linnea Sweden 3 3
334 Stukenschmidt Bianca Germany 3 3
335 Stukenschmidt Veronika Germany 3 3
336 Bjerke Heidi Norway 2 2
337 Gillespie Vicki Scotland 2 2



338 Holmes Pat Ireland 2 2
339 Katsakouli Magdalini Greece 2 2
340 Kroell Ariadni Greece 2 2
341 Larsen Gina Norway 2 2
342 Lyons Kathleen Ireland 2 2
343 Moen Tove Norway 2 2
344 Orestidou Eyaggelia Greece 2 2
345 Quinn Anne Ireland 2 2
346 Reyes Elizabeth Greece 2 2
347 Saridou Katerina Greece 2 2
348 Tay Rebecca England 2 2
349 Whelan Treasa Ireland 2 2
350 Fraggia Ioanna Greece 1 1
351 McConkey Margaret Ireland 1 1
352 Terzopoulou Eirini Greece 1 1



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Tan Cherie Singapore
2 120 Ng Shayna Singapore
3 105 Tan Daphne Singapore
4 90 Lim Bernice Singapore
5 75 Wegner Cajsa Sweden
6 72 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
7 69 Andersson Anna Sweden
8 66 Yeo Joey Singapore
9 63 Mukotani Misaki Japan
10 60 Andersson Sandra Sweden
11 45 Wegner Jenny Sweden
12 45 Tan Jazreel Singapore
13 42 Andersson Ida Sweden
14 42 Jacobsen Aase Norway
15 39 Gongora Sandra Mexico
16 39 Flack Nina Sweden
17 36 Blomqvist Anneli Sweden
18 36 Lindberg Janina Sweden
19 33 Kiiskinen Susanna Sweden
20 33 Thorell Annie Sweden
21 24 Sundberg Katarina Sweden
22 24 Pasanen Sanna Finland
23 24 Johansson Victoria Sweden
24 24 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
25 24 Karlsson Jenny Sweden
26 18 Hultstedt Sofia Sweden
27 18 Nilsson Viktoria Sweden
28 18 Carlsson Christel Sweden
29 18 Persson Filippa Sweden
30 18 Molander Alida Sweden
31 12 Konsteri Peppi Finland
32 12 Tetri Sanna Sweden
33 12 Tiveljung Emelie Sweden
34 12 Lindström Cathrine Sweden
35 12 Engberg Hanna Sweden
36 9 Lindell Lisa Sweden
37 9 Hermansson Josefin Sweden
38 9 Linderoth Josefine Sweden
39 9 Fahlström Katrin Sweden
40 9 Gref Malin Sweden
41 6 Johansson Malin Sweden
42 6 Andersson Emma Sweden
43 6 Sulkanen Lena Sweden
44 6 Renvall Eva Sweden
45 6 Myllymäki Sofia Sweden
46 3 Rundgren Linnea Sweden
47 3 Dahlin Katarina Sweden
48 3 Lejman Emma Sweden
49 3 Korablinova Nadezhda Russia
50 3 Burman Emma Sweden

EBT 2019-01: Women's Division, Silver

AIK International Tournament Powered by Track in Sweden



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 200 Tan Cherie Singapore
2 160 Lim Bernice Singapore
3 140 Mukotani Misaki Japan
4 120 Tan Daphne Singapore
5 100 McEwan Danielle USA
6 96 Pajak Daria Poland
7 92 Wegner Jenny Sweden
8 88 Andersson Sandra Sweden
9 84 Hermansson Josefin Sweden
10 80 Pasanan Sanna Finland
11 60 Gongora Sandra Mexico
12 60 Yeo Joey Singapore
13 56 Andersson Ida Sweden
14 56 Ng Shayna Singapore
15 52 Flack Nina Sweden
16 52 Manninen Heidi Finland
17 48 Pöllänen Krista Finland
18 48 Pöppler Birgit Germany
19 44 Tan Jazreel Singapore
20 44 Andersson Anna Sweden
21 32 Lundén Reija Finland
22 32 Johansson Victoria Sweden
23 32 Juntunen Ani Finland
24 32 Koshel Maria Russia
25 32 Kovanen Nina Finland
26 24 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland
27 24 Rapeli Jaana Finland
28 24 Molander Alida Sweden
29 24 Blomqvist Anneli Sweden
30 24 Karlsson Jenny Sweden
31 16 Wegner Cajsa Sweden
32 16 Konsteri Peppi Finland
33 16 Palviainen Pia Finland
34 16 Persson-Planefors Joline Sweden
35 16 Nevalainen Mila Finland
36 12 Heino Jenni Finland
37 12 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
38 12 Thorell Annie Sweden
39 12 Eriksson-Sola Petra Finland
40 12 Engberg Hanna Sweden
41 8 Halttunen Emma Finland
42 8 Gylden Iida Finland
43 8 Allen Isabel England
44 8 Vähä-Koivisto Kati Finland
45 8 Mäkelä Teea Finland
46 4 Salo Vilma Finland
47 4 Piksilä Elice Finland
48 4 Koivisto Elli Finland
49 4 Kögler Natascha Germany
50 4 Matz Sandra Germany

EBT 2019-02: Women's Division, Gold

Brunswick Ballmaster Open



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Blankenzee Denise Netherlands
2 40 Sanders Nicole Nete
3 35 Lim Bernice Singapore
4 30 Fosside Grethe W. Norway
5 25 van der Tol Ghislaine Sigter Netherlands
6 24 Postma Femka Netherlands
7 23 Guldbäk Mika Denmark
8 22 Meteksinova Mariana Bulgaria
9 21 Plewis Franchesca England
10 20 Rasmussan Sofie Denmark
11 15 Hopcroft Danni England
12 15 Flannery Sarah Ireland
13 14 Petursdottir Astros Iceland
14 14 Kebbell Sarah Ireland
15 13 Moriarty Berni Ireland
16 13 Catchpole Carol Ireland
17 12 van Ewijck Anique Netherlands
18 12 Holm Nanna Iceland
19 11 Sweeny Sheron Ireland
20 11 Watts Theresa Ireland
21 8 Danielsen Grethe Norway
22 8 Spets Hanne Buran Norway
23 8 Watts Anita Ireland
24 8 McDonnell Kellie Ireland
25 8 Olafsdottir Bergbora Ros Iceland
26 6 Cullen Anne Ireland
27 6 Magnusdottir Linda Hronn Iceland
28 6 Shortt Martina Ireland
29 6 Klemensdottir Sigriour Ireland
30 6 Sham Val South Africa
31 4 Laor Elaine Ireland
32 4 Kestell Dymphna Ireland
33 4 Daniessen Irene Thor Norway
34 4 Cloake Roisin Ireland
35 4 O'Reilly Maeve Ireland
36 3 Randell Yvonne Ireland
37 3 Bang Hege K. Stubsve Norway
38 3 Heffernan Mary Ireland
39 3 Dugan Lauren Northern Ireland
40 3 Hansen Sandra Norway
41 2 Whelan Treasa Ireland
42 2 Quinn Anne Ireland
43 2 Gillespie Vicki Scotland
44 2 Lyons Kathleen Ireland
45 2 Holmes Pat Ireland
46 1 McConkey Margaret Ireland

EBT 2019-03: Women's Division, Satellite

31st Irish Open Championships in association with Storm, 900 Global and 3G Shoes



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Anderson Anna Sweden
2 120 Wegner Jenny Sweden
3 105 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands
4 90 Jacques Amandine France
5 75 Pasanen Sanna Finland
6 72 Stigter-van der Tol Ghislaine The Netherlands
7 69 Pohl Kanittha Germany
8 66 Greiner Samantha The Netherlands
9 63 Piros Laura Romania
10 60 de Rooij Maxime The Netherlands
11 45 Hermansson Josefine Sweden
12 45 Schutte Saskia Germany
13 42 Wegner Cajsa Sweden
14 42 Beuthner Laura Germany
15 39 Andersson Ida Sweden
16 39 Wiekeraad Bianca The Netherlands
17 36 Matz Sandra Germany
18 36 Haest Shinya Belgium
19 33 Bartaire-Jimenez Wendy France
20 33 Plewis Franchesca England
21 24 Malz Saskia Germany
22 24 Finnigan Katie England
23 24 Jacobs Chantal The Netherlands
24 24 Dreyer Miriam Germany
25 24 Jacobsen Åse Norway
26 18 Guldbaek Mika Denmark
27 18 van den Bos Mariska The Netherlands
28 18 Labille Delphine France
29 18 Goron Solene France
30 18 Blankenzee Denise The Netherlands
31 12 Paling Lindsey The Netherlands
32 12 Tomas Cheska The Netherlands
33 12 Perniaux Veronique Belgium
34 12 Van Kerckhove Linda Belgium
35 12 Bain Estelle France
36 9 van Ewijck Anique The Netherlands
37 9 Weitzel Cornelia Germany
38 9 Dirks Margreet The Netherlands
39 9 Sawicki Claudia Germany
40 9 Vintens Liliane Belgium
41 6 Skopnick Audrey France
42 6 Keizer Anouk The Netherlands
43 6 Brommer Sjoanita The Netherlands
44 6 Burmeister Florentine Germany
45 6 Brommer Bianca The Netherlands
46 3 Postma Femke The Netherlands
47 3 Mulder Mylene The Netherlands
48 3
49 3
50 3

EBT 2019-04: Women's Division, Silver

Hammer Bronzen Schietspoel Tournament 2019



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 250 Rodrigues Maria Jose Columbia 
2 200 Restrepo Rocia Columbia 
3 175 Safiyah Siti Malaysia
4 150 Li Jane Sin Malaysia
5 125 Tan Cherie Singapore 
6 120 McEwan Danielle USA
7 115 Lim Bernice Singapore 
8 110 Cheah Esther Malaysia
9 105 Persson Planefors Joline Sweden
10 100 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
11 75 Tan Daphne Singapore 
12 75 Zavjalova Diana Latvia
13 70 Pasanen Sanna Finland
14 70 Ng Shayna Singapore 
15 65 Tan Jazreel Singapore 
16 65 Mukotani Misaki Japan
17 60 Andersson Ida Sweden
18 60 Pöppler Birgit Germany
19 55 Hui Fen New Singapore 
20 55 Auni Nur Amirah Malaysia
21 40 Kelight Nerosha Malaysia
22 40 Hermansson Josefin Sweden
23 40 Roslan Natasha Malaysia
24 40 Sahar Nur Syazwani Malaysia
25 40 Schütz Martina Germany
26 30 de Rooij Maxine Netherlands
27 30 Öing Manuela Germany
28 30 Wegner Cajsa Sweden
29 30 Afifah Syaidatul Malaysia
30 30 Laub Sabrine Germany
31 20 Hulsch Tina Germany
32 20 Beuthner Laura Germany
33 20 Eriksson-Sola Petra Finland
34 20 Zulkifli Shalin Malaysia
35 20 Stigter-Van Der Tol Ghislaine Netherlands
36 15 Najihah Faten Malaysia
37 15 Ramirez Anggie Columbia 
38 15 Goron Solene France
39 15 Stankova Petra Slovakia 
40 15 Andersson Anna Sweden
41 10 Sanders Nicole Netherlands
42 10 Najwa Radin Nur Malaysia
43 10 Wegner Jenny Sweden
44 10 Guldbaek Mika Denmark
45 10 Gunnarsson Otilia Sweden
46 5 Ribguth Janin Germany
47 5 Adler Tamara Austria
48 5 Kögler Natascha Germany
49 5 Matz Sandra Germany
50 5 Hiltunen Eliisa Finland

EBT 2019-05: Women's Division, Platinum

Brunswick Euro Challenge in Germany



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Safiyah Amirah Siti Malaysia 
2 80 Andersson Anna Sweden
3 70 Pajak Daria Poland 
4 60 Keligit Nerosha Malaysia 
5 50 Wegner Jenny Sweden
6 48 Jane Si Lin Malaysia 
7 46 Roslan Natasha Malaysia 
8 44 Rodrigues Maria Jose Columbia 
9 42 Cheah Esther Malaysia 
10 40 Zulkifli Shalin Malaysia 
11 30 Persson Planefors Joline Sweden
12 30 Wegner Cajsa Sweden
13 28 Afifah Syaidatul Malaysia 
14 28 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
15 26 Hermansson Josefin Sweden
16 26 Sahar Syazwani Malaysia 
17 24 Mukotani Misaki Japan
18 24 Andersson Sandra Sweden
19 22 Amirah Auni Nur Malaysia 
20 22 Andersson Ida Sweden
21 16 Lopes Alexandra France
22 16 Bartaire-Jimenez Wendy France
23 16 Van der Bos Mariska The Netherlands 
24 16 De Faria Patricia Venezuela 
25 16 De Rooij Maxime The Netherlands 
26 12 Pajak Bozena Poland 
27 12 Julia Ingrid Spain 
28 12 Serrano Garcia Lidia Spain 
29 12 Hornero Olga Spain 
30 12 Bagnolini Monica Italy 
31 8 Del Olmo de La Fuente Sara Spain 
32 8 Barriopedro Teresa Spain 
33 8 Courtin Héloise France 
34 8 Ciotti Patricia Venezuela 
35 8 Gonzalez Rosa Marta Spain 
36 6 Pascual Estrella Spain 
37 6 Cartagena Castejon Aurora Spain 
38 6 Urbistazu Gabriela Spain 
39 6 Garcia Lola Spain 
40 6 Carrera Elena Spain 
41 4 Avgerinou Chrysanna Greece
42 4 Briones Mayka Spain 
43 4
44 4
45 4
46 2
47 2
48 2
49 2
50 2

EBT 2019-06: Women's Division, Bronze

Brunswick Madrid Challenge in Spain





Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 200 Andersson Anna Sweden
2 160 Wegner Jenny Sweden
3 140 Ginge Jensen Mai Denmark
4 120 Pajak Daria Poland
5 100 Wegner Cajsa Sweden
6 96 Faria Patricia de Venezuela
7 92 Allen Isabel England
8 88 Mukotani Misaki Japan
9 84 Andersson Ida Sweden
10 80 Rooij Maxime de Netherlands
11 60 Myllamaki Sofia Sweden
12 60 Lopes Alexandra France
13 56 Lindell Lisa Sweden
14 56 Lejman Emma Sweden
15 52 Ryliskiene Ruta Lithuania
16 52 Molander Alida Sweden
17 48 Rossi Melania Italy
18 48 Thompson Sophie England
19 44 Halttunen Emma Sweden
20 44 Krafogel Eva Slovenia
21 32 Di Martino Giada Italy
22 32 Bartaire-Jimenez Wendy France
23 32 Di Paoloantonio Monica Italy
24 32 Mastrogiacomo Sara Italy
25 32 Anedda Nicoletta Italy
26 24 Ciattoni Simona Italy
27 24 Primavera Elisa Italy
28 24 Zaletel Lidija Slovenia
29 24 Triantou Eleni Greece
30 24 Debenec Maja Slovenia
31 16 Lemstra Eva Italy
32 16 Krivolutskaya Viktorija Slovenia
33 16 Cossu Valentina Italy
34 16 Musar Nataša Pirc Slovenia
35 16 Morena Barbieri San Marino
36 12
37 12
38 12
39 12
40 12
41 8
42 8
43 8
44 8
45 8
46 4
47 4
48 4
49 4
50 4

EBT 2019-07: Women's Division, Gold

15th Storm San Marino Open



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 150 Sanders Nicole The Netherlands 
2 120 Di Martino Giada Italy
3 105 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
4 90 Beuthner Laura Germany
5 75 Thompson Sophie England 
6 72 Mukotani Misaki Japan
7 69 de Rooij Maxime The Netherlands 
8 66 Pasanen Sanna Finland 
9 63 Allen Isabel Englandi
10 60 Poeppler Birgit Germany 
11 45 Schutz Martina Germany
12 45 Laub Sabrine Germany
13 42 Czech Franziska Germany
14 42 Ribguth Janin Germany
15 39 Lopes d'Andrade Alexandra France
16 39 Guldbaek Mika Denmark
17 36 Linderoth Josefine Sweden
18 36 Michajlow Adile Germany
19 33 Lupa Belinda Germany
20 33 Halttunen Emma Sweden
21 24 Bartaire-Jimenez Wendy France
22 24 Malz Saskia Germany
23 24 Beckel Martina Germany
24 24 Koegler Natascha Germany
25 24 Blankenzee Denise The Netherlands 
26 18 Labille Delphine France
27 18 Bahm Laura Germany
28 18 Öing Manuela Germany
29 18 de Lisser Natalia Denmark
30 18 Sielaff Kerstin Germany
31 12 Jacques Amandine France
32 12 Groll Natalie Germany
33 12 Eichhorn Cornelia Germany
34 12 Timter Vanessa Germany
35 12 Lieb Anja Germany
36 9 Keil Julia Germany
37 9 Mareiser Alexandra Germany
38 9 Schaschl Margit Germany
39 9 Bain Estelle France
40 9 Auer Cornelia Germany
41 6 Muller Ann-Katrin Germany
42 6 Weiss Aurica Germany
43 6 Franzel Anja Germany
44 6 Fröhlich Heidemarie Germany
45 6 Spieler Regina Germany
46 3 Stukenschmidt Bianca Germany
47 3 Grether Gaby Germany
48 3 Stukenschmidt Veronika Germany
49 3
50 3

EBT 2019-08: Women's Division, Silver

Track Dream Bowl Palace Open by Erdinger



Di Martino Giada Italy



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Gales Dicay Megan Denmark
2 40 Bröndsted Britt Denmark
3 35 Dam Cecilia Denmark
4 30 Keller Camilla Denmark
5 25 Kashirskaya Victoria Russia
6 24 Agerbo Rikke Denmark
7 23 Mukotani Misaki Japan
8 22 Rasmussen Gitte Bang Denmark
9 21 Gerding Maria Bak Denmark
10 20 Burkal Pia Denmark
11 15 Gunnarsson Ottilia Sweden
12 15 de Lisser Natalia Denmark
13 14 Gales Dicay Caitlin Denmark
14 14 Nielsen Maria  Denmark
15 13 Jensen Lina Mia Denmark
16 13 Jensen Lotte Liv Denmark
17 12 Madsen Mia Denmark
18 12 Rasmussen Sofie Kowalewski Denmark
19 11 Antonsen Hanne B. Denmark
20 11 Nielsen Louise Gerschanov Denmark
21 8 Jensen Sarah Much Denmark
22 8 Schmidt Christine Denmark
23 8 Andersen Helle Ottesen Denmark
24 8 Djursing Anna Denmark
25 8 Lærkegärd Helene Denmark
26 6 Telander Julie Denmark
27 6 Christensen Laura L Denmark
28 6 Johansen Maj-Britt Denmark
29 6
30 6
31 4
32 4
33 4
34 4
35 4
36 3
37 3
38 3
39 3
40 3
41 2
42 2
43 2
44 2
45 2
46 1

EBT 2019-09: Women's Division, Satellite

Odense International 2019



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 50 Duca Cynthia Malta 
2 40 Karatzoula Martha Greece
3 35 Meteksinova Marina Bulgaria
4 30 Apanyakina Ksenia Russia 
5 25 Sagona Georgia Greece
6 24 Xuereb Sara Malta 
7 23 Michailidou Syrmatenia Greece
8 22 Isidorou Mairi Greece
9 21 Stefanova Marina Bulgaria 
10 20 Saridou Olga Greece
11 15 Kappatou Hristina Gerasimoula Greece
12 15 Umnyakova Nadezhda Russia
13 14 Kastori Myria Cyprus 
14 14 Deligianni Naysika Greece
15 13 Kyvelou Evaggelia Greece
16 13 Konstantinou Aikaterini Greece
17 12 Stefanopoulou Stavroula Greece
18 12 Monoyiou Tonia Cyprus 
19 11 Bisticha Aspasia Greece
20 11 Poulitsidou Eleni Greece
21 8 Zampetaki Androniki Greece
22 8 Protogerou Voula Greece
23 8 Piciu-Gindac Raluca Romania
24 8 Tsiamani Konstantina Greece
25 8 Karatzoula Despina Greece
26 6 Lykomitrou Katerina Greece
27 6 Tsamaktsoglou Anastasia Greece
28 6 Triantou Eleni Greece
29 6 Diana Enculescu Romania
30 6 Papadaki Patra Greece
31 4 Lionaki Konstantina Greece
32 4 Psarrou Voula Greece
33 4 Athymaritou Mairi Greece
34 4 Krampoviti Valeri Greece
35 4 Piniou Venetia Greece
36 3 Nellopoulou Sofia Greece
37 3 Chatzimanoli Foteini Greece
38 3 Alepidou Ioanna Greece
39 3 Kaloudi Theodora Greece
40 3 Motaki Theodora Greece
41 2 Saridou Katerina Greece
42 2 Orestidou Eyaggelia Greece
43 2 Kroell Ariadni Greece
44 2 Katsakouli Magdalini Greece
45 2 Reyes Elizabeth Greece
46 1 Fraggia Ioanna Greece
47 1 Terzopoulou Eirini Greece

EBT 2019-10: Women's Division, Satellite

Dimitris Karetsos Tournament 2019





Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Lopes D´Andrade Alexandra France
2 80 Andersson Anna Sweden
3 70 Jacques Amandine France
4 60 Planchard Marilyn France
5 50 Kanittha Pohl Germany
6 48 Friant Emma France
7 46 Dubourg Stéphanie France
8 44 Labille Delphine France
9 42 Di Pierro Marcella Italy
10 40 Skopnick Audrey France
11 30 Bados Charline France
12 30 Matczak Marie France
13 28 Soret Lou-Ann France
14 28 Jacques Pepita France
15 26 Diot Julie France
16 26 Garcia Laura France
17 24 Poux Catherine France
18 24 Guigon Daniele France
19 22 Leger Berenice France
20 22
21 16
22 16
23 16
24 16
25 16
26 12
27 12
28 12
29 12
30 12
31 8
32 8
33 8
34 8
35 8
36 6
37 6
38 6
39 6
40 6
41 4
42 4
43 4
44 4
45 4
46 2
47 2
48 2
49 2
50 2

EBT 2019-11: Women's Division, Bronze

3rd Brunswick Open 2019



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
2 80 Wegner Cajsa Sweden
3 70 Flack Nina Sweden
4 60 Wegner Jenny Sweden
5 50 Andersson Anna Sweden
6 48 Hermansson Josefine Sweden
7 46 Andersson Ida Sweden
8 44 Blomqvist Anneli Sweden
9 42 Johansson Viktoria Sweden
10 40 Lindell Lisa Sweden
11 30 Jacobsen Ase Norway
12 30 Eliassen Hansen Andrea Norway
13 28 Svensson Erika Sweden
14 28 Walstad Fosseide Grethe Norway
15 26 Molander Alida Sweden
16 26 Pétursdóttir Ástrós Iceland
17 24 Sjödin Annie Sweden
18 24 Friman Judith Sweden
19 22 Thorell Annie Sweden
20 22 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
21 16 Haavelmoen Johansen Jeanett Norway
22 16 Rundhaug Liv Grete Norway
23 16 Hansen Mette Norway
24 16 Carlsson Asa Sweden
25 16 Hillestad Vilde Norway
26 12 Kjellas Nora Norway
27 12 Mathiesen Jenny Norway
28 12 Davidsdottir Nanna Holm Iceland
29 12 Jensen Line Mia Denmark
30 12 Lindgaard Stivang Miriam Norway
31 8 Kvemhuslokken Andrea Norway
32 8 Johansson Linda Sweden
33 8 Carlsson Christel Sweden
34 8 Hansen Sandra Norway
35 8 Bragadottir Katrin Fjola Iceland
36 6 Olafsdóttir Bergthora Rós Iceland
37 6 Buran Spets Hanne Norway
38 6 Thorisdóttir Dagný Edda Iceland
39 6 Ördal Sanne Norway
40 6 Elofssom Ida Sweden
41 4 Andersen Löfman Christin Norway
42 4 Lillelien Lene Norway
43 4 Gudjonsdóttir Jóhanna Ósk Iceland
44 4 Johnerud Beate Norway
45 4 Moen Tove Norway
46 2 Jónsdottir Margrét Björg Iceland
47 2 Larsen Gina Norway
48 2 Tay Rebecca England
49 2 Bjerke Heidi Norway
50 2

EBT 2019-12: Women's Division, Bronze

13 Norwegian Open 2019 by Brunswick



Pos. Points Last name First name Federation
1 100 Poeppler Birgit Germany
2 80 Kjeldsen Kamilla Denmark
3 70 Guldbæk Mika Denmark
4 60 Jensen Mai Ginge Denmark
5 50 Blomqvist Anneli Sweden
6 48 Guldbæk Heidi Denmark
7 46 Wedel Sascha Denmark
8 44 Konsteri Peppi Finland
9 42 Gerding Maria Bak Denmark
10 40 Hansen Andrea E. Norway
11 30 Dicay Megan Denmark
12 30 Agerbo Rikke Denmark
13 28 Jacobsen Åse Norway
14 28 Johansen Jeanett Norway
15 26 Thorstensen Heidi Norway
16 26 Jensen Line Mia Denmark
17 24 Dicay Caitlin Gales Denmark
18 24 Keller Camilla Denmark
19 22 Fosseide Grethe W. Norway
20 22 Toft Lone Denmark
21 16 de Lissier Natalia Denmark
22 16 Dam Cecilie J.M. Denmark
23 16 Salo Vilma Finland
24 16 Rasmussen Sofie Denmark
25 16 Agerbo Mie Denmark
26 12 Bendsen Julie Denmark
27 12 Burkal Pia Denmark
28 12 Nielsen Maria   Denmark
29 12 Andersen Carina Enevold Denmark
30 12 Andersen Malene Denmark
31 8
32 8
33 8
34 8
35 8
36 6
37 6
38 6
39 6
40 6
41 4
42 4
43 4
44 4
45 4
46 2
47 2
48 2
49 2
50 2

EBT 2019-13: Women's Division, Bronze

Kegel Aalborg International 2019
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